

Amend the Maldonado amendment to CSSB 1 (page 385, prefiled amendment packet) as follows:

(1) In the recital (page 1, line 3), strike "appropriately numbered".

(2) In the first line of the proposed rider, strike "\_\_\_\_. Appropriation:" and substitute "Temple College-Rider:"

(3) In the second line of the proposed rider, strike "Eastern" and substitute "East".

(4) In the proposed rider, strike "to the Eastern Williamson County Higher Education Center" and substitute "to Temple College District for the East Williamson County Higher Education Center".